
  PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM                      
 

City of Jackson 
 
 
 

 

 
101 Court Street ● Jackson, Missouri  63755 ● Phone: (573) 243-3568 ● Fax: (573) 243-4588 ● city@jacksonmo.org ● 

TO:  Mayor and Board of Aldermen 
 
CC:  Jim Roach, City Administrator 
 
FROM: Anna Bergmark, City Engineer 
 
DATE:  January 31, 2023   
 
RE:  2022 Annual Sanitary Sewer Lining Program – Change Order No 1 
 
 
Attached you will find a change order for the 2022 Annual Sanitary Sewer Lining 
Program.  This change order is to take into account final quantities.  Three changes 
occurred resulting in an increase: 285 feet of pipe was found to be 10" versus 8", two 
protruding taps had to be cut, and the actual length of total pipe for the project was 3,195 
feet versus the estimated 3,177 feet.  The total increase is equal to $2,503.50. 

 





11/4/2022



12-1-2022




